### BEFORE THE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Statement Regarding the Acquisition of Control of or Merger with Domestic Insurers:

Highmark Inc.; First Priority Life Insurance Company; Inc.; Gateway Health Plan, Inc.; Highmark Casualty Insurance Company; Highmark Senior Resources Inc.; HM Casualty Insurance Company; HM Health Insurance Company, d/b/a Highmark Health Insurance Company; HM Life Insurance Company; HMO of Northeastern Pennsylvania, Inc., d/b/a First Priority Health; Inter-County Health Plan, Inc.; Inter-County Hospitalization Plan, Inc.; Keystone Health Plan West, Inc.; United Concordia Companies, Inc.; United Concordia Dental Plans of Pennsylvania, Inc.; United Concordia Life and Health Insurance Company

By UPE, a Pennsylvania nonprofit corporation

## SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO PID INFORMATION REQUESTS 4.4.8.1 AND 4.4.8.2 FROM THE <u>PENNSYLVANIA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT</u>

#### **REQUEST 4.4.8.1:**

Describe community benefit programs undertaken by WPAHS and each WPAHS Affiliate in the past 4 years.

#### **REQUEST 4.4.8.2:**

Provide copies of any community health needs assessment, community benefit report or similar document (in draft or final form) prepared by or for WPAHS or any WPAHS Affiliate in the past four years.

#### **RESPONSE:**

The following information is responsive to the Pennsylvania Insurance Department's supplemental questions and required action B in its supplemental/additional Information Requests of May 3, 2012 to Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC.

1. For the 2011 community benefit programs, please review Section O in the 990s available at:

http://www.wpahs.org/financials/irs-filings/2010

Included at that site are the following: West Penn Allegheny Health System 2010 Form 990 Allegheny Singer Research Institute Allegheny Specialty Practice Network Allegheny Medical Practice Network Alle-Kiski Medical Center Alle-kiski Medical Center Trust Canonsburg General Hospital Canonsburg General Hospital Ambulance Service, Inc. Forbes Health Foundation Suburban Health Foundation The Western Pennsylvania Hospital Foundation West Penn Allegheny Oncology Network West Penn Allegheny Health System, Inc. West Penn Physician Practice Network

# West Penn Allegheny Health System

30 Isabella St., Suite 300 Pittsburgh, PA 15212